Deposits in current and notice accounts held with credit institutions in Cyprus 10.172.098 12.116.995

10.173.363 12.118.258

42.706.563 40.023.007

28. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Hellenic Bank P.C. Ltd, on the basis of the provisions of the prospectus dated 30 September 2013, informed the holders of CCS 1
and CCS 2 on 9 December 2013 about the implementation of the provisions of obligatory cancellation of interest payment, as a
result of the non existence of sufficient available to distribute assets in its absolute judgement. The obligatory cancellation of
interest payment will be effective until the holders of CCS 1 and CCS 2 are otherwise informed. Until the date that these financial
statements were prepared, there was no other announcement by the Bank. Further information is given in Note 15 above.

Sensitivity analysis

An increase of 100 basis points in interest rates at 31 December 2014 would have increased/(decreased) reserves and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. For a decrease of 100 basis
points there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity.

Equity Profit or Loss

2014 2013 2014 2013

€ € € €

Variable rate financial assets 101.734 121.183 101.734 121.183

101.734 121.183 101.734 121.183

Equity and securities price risk

HRDA is exposed to market risk which derives from uncertainties about future values of its investments in shares and securities.
It is noted that the possession of shares and securities was a result of the provisions of the Law on the Resolution of Credit and
Other Institutions of 2013 and the Law on the Restructuring of Financial Institutions of 2011 to 2013. HRDA has no intention to
make any future decisions that will increase its exposure to equity and securities price risk.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2014

ΕΤΗΣΙΑ ΕΚΘΕΣΗ 2014 / ANNUAL REPORT 2014